# **Faculty Profile**

1) Name: SHIVANI ARUN GHONGADE

2) Qualification: M.A., SET

3) Designation: Assistant Professor

**5) Contact No.:** 8010447740

6) E-Mail: shivaghongade2015@gmail.com

7) Research and Training Portfolio:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/11UuZn-pgzewC5xOwRTkThPS2Z5uQ y1i/view?usp=drivesdk

A) Research:

### I) Research Projects:

Sr. No.	Title	Major
1.	Research Project	03

## II) Publications:

Sr. No.	Title	National
1.	Books	05
2.	Research Paper	01
3.	Articles	19

# III) Participation:

Sr. No.	Title	National	Regional
1.	Research Paper Presented	02	26
2.	Workshop	-	03

## IV) Organization:

Sr. No.	Title	Regional
1.	Workshop	01



### 8) Professional Contribution:

- 1) Chief Analyst ENQUE research and analysis foundation, Jakhale.
- 2) Worked as an examiner for essay writing competition organised on the occasion of 'Marathi Bhasha Gaurav Din' on behalf of the Marathi department of Yashwantrao Chavan Warana college, Warananagar in academic year 2022-23.

#### 9) Knowledge Contribution:

- 1) Guided 23 under graduate research students for preparing their research papers for college level 'Avishkar Research Competition' organised by Y. C. Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar in 9<sup>th</sup> October 2023. 3 students received 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> prize in Language and Humanities section.
- 2) Delivered online lecture on 'Maharaja Sayajirao Gaikwad and Mahatma Phule' organised by Asia Southern News in 'Prabodhanacha Mahajagar' lecture series, Pune on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2021.
- 3) Delivered online lecture on 'Maharaja Sayajiravanche Strivishayak Kary' organised by Sindhujan Akadami, Pune on 31st March, 2021.
- 4) Delivered online lecture on 'Maharaja Sayajiravanche Datrutva' organised by Yugadaksha Vadgmay Parivar in 'Keshav Meshram Smruti Vyakhyanamala', Mumbai on 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2022.

### 10) Community Engagement:

- 1) Member, Janata Darabar A Knowledge Movement.
- 2) Worked as organising member in picture and books exhibition on Maharaja Sayajirao Gaikwad of Baroda at Warananagar, Miraj, Pargaon, Aurangabad, Nashik, Tasagaon and Peth Vadgaon from 2019 to till today.

#### 11) Area of Interest:

- 1) Interdisciplinary Research
- 2) Research based writing
- 3) Event Management

## 12) Recognitions:

- 1) Won District level 3<sup>rd</sup> Prize in Avishkar Research Competition organized by Shivaji University, Kolhapur in 2015-16.
- 2) Won 2<sup>nd</sup> prize in Shivaji University affiliated colleges magazine competition in 2019-20.